TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edline LLC		03/20/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Edille LLC		03/20/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Capital Financial Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor	
Internal Address:	Attn: Brett Hyman	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78585282	GRADEQUICK	
Registration Number:	2845069	EDLINE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)654-6714

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

301 841-1359 Phone:

Email: brett.hyman@americancapital.com Correspondent Name: American Capital Strategies, Ltd Address Line 1: 2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Brett Hyman

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20814

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett Hyman
Signature:	/Brett Hyman/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0381**

900076152

Date:	05/07/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Edline#page1.tif source=Edline#page2.tif source=Edline#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0382

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS EDLINE LLC, GRANTOR, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 566 West Adams Street, Chicago, IL, 60603, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in or is the licensee of certain trademarks, service marks, and applications therefor (collectively, "<u>Trademarks</u>"), including without limitation those listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, patents and patent applications (collectively, "<u>Patents</u>"), including without limitation those listed on <u>Schedule B</u>, and copyrights and copyright applications (collectively, "<u>Copyrights</u>"), including without limitation those listed on <u>Schedule C</u>, in the United States and foreign jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR confirms that on March 20, 2007, it has granted to American Capital Financial Services, Inc., AGENT, a Delaware corporation with an address at Two Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, a security interest in:

- (a) all of the Patents, as well as improvements described and claimed therein and trade secrets and know-how related thereto or to GRANTOR's business, and re-issues, divisions, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements thereof, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;
- (b) all of the Trademarks, the goodwill of GRANTOR's business associated with all of the foregoing, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements or other violations thereof against third parties throughout the world; and
- (c) all of the Copyrights and renewals thereof and all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements thereof throughout the world.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature on behalf of my entity.

	EDLINE LLC
March 19, 2007 Date	By: Printed Name: Jon Abrans Title:
STATE OF Illinois)
COUNTY OF COUK))
	2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jorme to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing the to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public
My Commission Expires	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Monica R. Platz Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 01/12/2008

TRADEMARKS

Mark Description	Registration/Serial	Filing/Registration	Status
	No.	Date	
Gradequick	78585282	March 11, 2005	Live
(application)	(serial)	(filing)	
Edline	2845069	May 25, 2004	Live
	(registration)	(registration)	

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003536 FRAME: 0385